ABOUT TOINTON GALLERY

The Tointon Gallery, 651 10th Avenue, presents twelve changing shows each year to provide enjoyment, education and to encourage dialogue around art. We strive to expose the community to a variety of media, artist styles and skill levels. The gallery is accessed through the first floor lobby of the Greeley Recreation Center and is open Monday through Saturday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Admission is free.

AWARDS

All prizes and ribbons will be provided by the City of Greeley and will be presented at 5:30 p.m. during the opening art reception.

Adult Division

The City of Greeley will judge adult level artwork and award the following:

City Purchase Awards- Artwork may be purchased for display in city-owned buildings and may become a part of the Greeley Public Art Program's permanent collection.

Best of Show- Prize to be determined.

2nd Place Runner Up- Prize to be determined.

Student Division:

The City of Greeley will judge student level artwork and award one 1st Place Winner in each category:

Grades K-2 Grades 3-5 Grades 6-8 Grades 9-12

Students who wish to be eligible for a City Purchase Award must enter the Adult Division and will not be considered for awards in the Student Division.



Arts Picnic Fine Art Exhibit

July 28-August 26, 2017

The Arts Picnic Fine Art Exhibit provides
Weld County artists the opportunity to display
their creations for family, friends and for the
community to enjoy. The City of Greeley is
proud of the magnitude of talented artists
residing in Weld County. As a sponsor of our
community art exhibit, The Arts Picnic strives
to promote and encourage the arts while
improving the quality of life in Greeley.



ELIGIBILITY

Open to all artists residing in Weld County.
Artwork must have been produced in the last two years and not previously shown in the Tointon Gallery.

EXHIBIT

In order to allow ample space for each piece of art entered, we will accept ONLY the first 100 applications in the Adult division. The number of student entries is not limited.

- All forms of fine art are eligible for display.
- Limit one piece per artist.
- The gallery will not collect a commission.
- · There is no entry fee.
- All artwork must be delivered.
- · Work must stay on display until show closes.
- All art will be displayed at the discretion of the Tointon Gallery Visual Arts Committee.

Adult 2-D work must be properly framed and ready to hang by a wire. Maximum size for 2-D work is 150 inches. To determine total inches, measure all four sides of the frame and add the numbers together.

Student 2-D work may be matted, mounted, and/or framed and must be ready to hang.

All 3-D work must be ready for display.

LIABILITY

Works will only be insured while they are on the premises and only from July 24, 2017 - August 28, 2017. Artwork is not required to be for sale, but the insurance value is required. Claim reimbursement is subject to verifiable value.

ARTIST RECEPTION

The Arts Picnic Fine Art Exhibit Reception will be held on Friday, July 28 from 5-7 p.m. in the Tointon Gallery.

ARTS PICNIC KICK-OFF CONCERT

The Arts Picnic Kick-Off Concert will follow the reception beginning at 7 p.m. on the 9th Street Plaza. The concert is presented by The City of Greeley and co-sponsored by the Downtown Development Authority and Sears Real Estate.

PARTICIPATION IN THE FINE ARTS EXHIBIT IS AN AGREEMENT ON THE PART OF THE ARTIST TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH ABOVE.

IMPORTANT DATES

July 7, 2017 - Registration Deadline
Applications will be marked according to the date we receive them. The first 100 adult division, (and all student division) applicants will be eligible to enter artwork. You will only be notified if your work is not accepted because of limited space.

July 24, 2017, 10 a.m.-2 p.m. - Deliver Art to Tointon To pre-arrange another time, call 970-350-9450.

July 28, 5-7 p.m. - Art Reception Arts Picnic Kick-off Concert on the 9th Street Plaza beginning at 7pm.

August 28, 10 a.m.-2 p.m. - Art Pick-up We have limited storage space, please pick your work up on time or make other arrangements. Work will not be released before the close of the exhibit.

REGISTRATION FORM

Registration Deadline: July 7, 2017 (Please Print)

Name: Address: City, State, Zip: Phone: E-mail:
Title of Work: Medium: Insurance Value:* \$ *All exhibited artwork must have an insurance value. This includes student work.
Adult Division:** choose one Sale Price: \$ Not For Sale
Student Division: please circle the grade you will be entering in the fall: K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Please deliver or mail this form to: Kim Snyder City of Greeley Public Art 651 10th Ave. Greeley, CO 80631

For more information, call Kim Snyder, Public Art

Coordinator, at 970-350-9450 or email her at

Or Fax to 970-350-9475

kim.snyder@greeleygov.com.

^{*}We will ONLY accept the first 100 applications we receive in the Adult Division.